Zilog - Z8F0812PJ020SC Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
What is "Embedded - Microcontrollers"?
"Embedded - Microcontrollers" refer to small, integrated
circuits designed to perform specific tasks within larger
systems. These microcontrollers are essentially compact
computers on a single chip, containing a processor core,
memory, and programmable input/output peripherals.

tio
n
PS022517-0508 Ordering Information
Z8 Encore! XP® F0822 Series
Product Specification
240
Part Number Suffix Designations
For example, part number Z8F0821HH020SC is a Z8 Encore! XP Flash 8 KB microcon-
troller in a 20-pin SSOP package, operating with a maximum 20 MHz external clock fre-
quency over a 0 ºC to +70 ºC temperature range and built using the Plastic-Standard
environmental flow.
Z8 F 08 21 H H 020 S C
Environmental Flow
C = Plastic Standard
G = Lead-Free Package
Temperature Range (°C)
S = Standard, 0 to 70
E = Extended, –40 to +105
Speed
020 = 20 MHz
Pin Count
H = 20
J = 28
Package
H = SSOP
P = PDIP
S = SOIC
Device Type
22 = 19 I/O lines, 5 ADC channels, one SPI
21 = 11 I/O lines, 2 ADC channels, no SPI
12 = 19 I/O lines, no ADC channels, one SPI
11 = 11 I/O lines, no ADC channels, no SPI
Memory Size
08 = 8 KB Flash, 1 KB RAM
04 = 4 KB Flash, 1 KB RAM
Memory Type
F = Flash
Device Family
Z8 = Zilog’s 8-Bit Microcontroller
PS022517-0508 Ordering Information
Z8 Encore! XP® F0822 Series
Product Specification
244
bit manipulation 215
block transfer 215
BRK 217
BSET 215
BSWAP 215, 218
BTJ 217
BTJNZ 217
BTJZ 217
CALL 217
CCF 215, 216
CLR 216
COM 217
CP 214
CPC 214
CPCX 214
CPU control 216
CPX 214
DA 214
DEC 214
DECW 214
DI 216
DJNZ 217
EI 216
HALT 216
INC 214
INCW 214
IRET 217
JP 217
LD 216
LDC 216